Board Action Required



No Action Required

 \boxtimes

To: Coppell ISD Board of Trustees

From: Diana Sircar

Date: November 13, 2023

cc: Brad Hunt

Re: Election of Suburban School Districts' Representative to Dallas Central Appraisal District

Board of Directors

In accordance with state laws, the District is required to vote for a candidate by official ballot resolution, which is provided, for a Suburban School District Representative to the Dallas Central Appraisal District. Please see the letter dated October 24, 2023, from Mr. Kenneth Nolan, Executive Director/Chief Appraiser, for information regarding the candidate and election.

There is only one candidate running for the position. She was first elected in 2019 and reelected in 2021.

Recommendation: The Board use the resolution provided to cast a vote for the Suburban School Districts' Representative to Dallas Central Appraisal District Board of Directors.

RECOMMENDATION:	
Coppell Independent School District	200 S. Denton Tap Road, Coppell, Texas 75019